Docket No.: 3818.02-1 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 03-01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)
P08A/REV03

02-11-2004  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼ 102667	323
To the Director of the United States Pater. and reducing the United States Pater.	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SALUS PHARMA, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: CORUS PHARMA, INC.
	Address: 2025 FIRST AVENUE, SUITE 800
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: SEATTLE State/Prov.: WA
□ Other	Country: UNITED STATES ZIP: 98121
Execution Date: FEBRUARY 4, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,660,249  OPR/FINANCE  PR/FINANCE  9:
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: HANA VERNY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 30,518	☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: PETERS, VERNY, JONES & SCHMITT, L.L.P	credited or debited to deposit account
385 SHERMAN AVENUE, SUITE 6	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: PALO ALTO State/Prov.: CA	16-1331
Country: UNITED STATES ZIP: 94306	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounty)
9. Statement and signature.	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a truesopy
HANA VERNY	の WW/ FEBRUARY 6, 2004 気
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0613

Docket No. Assignment of United States Patent 3818.02-1 (Single assignor; single assignee) Application Serial No. Issue Date Filing Date U.S. Patent No. **DECEMBER 20, 2001 DECEMBER 9, 2003** 10/027,113 6,660,249 Title of Invention: INHALABLE AZTREONAM FOR TREATMENT AND PREVENTION OF PULMONARY BACTERIAL **INFECTIONS** Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") 2025 FIRST AVENUE, SUITE 800 SALUS PHARMA, INC. **SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98121 UNITED STATES** Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee Assignee 2025 FIRST AVENUE, SUITE 800 CORUS PHARMA, INC. SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98121 UNITED STATES Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and its foreign equivalents listed in Attachment A; and Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE \$1,00 ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. executed this 4 day of Flbruary in the year at Jeattle, Washington State of WAShington corporation, partnership or association) Before me personally appeared ALHN BRUCE MONTGOMLY who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to  $\;\;$  be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to Barbara Walton execute the same this , in the year  $\gtrsim 00 \, \Psi$ Notary Public State of Washington BARBARA J. DALTON

My Appointment Expires Sep 26, 2006

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

AS01A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0614

## **ATTACHMENT A**

Continuation 3818.02-1

International Patent Application Serial No.: PCT/US01/50062

Foreign rights, title and interest: AR P030102429

**RECORDED: 02/09/2004** 

AU 2002231244 BR PI 0116757-0 CA 2,433,280 EP 01991523.0

IL 156596

JP 552,504/2002 NO 2003 2946

> PATENT REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0615